INDEX

1 A (cont.)

10kWizard, 131 Agencies

123People.com, 90, 97 Federal, 209, 292, 293
Directories, 295
Forms, 241

Regulations, 279
Statistics, 328

A State, 318
_ _ AIPLA, 242
A.M.A.. See American Medical Briefs, 246
Association Airplanes, 125
AAJ, 216 Alerts
ABA. See American Bar Association 3'09;1:6314 207
ockets, ,
ABI’ 234 Free, 76, 347
Access Groups, 76
GPO, 252, 256, 259, 275, 279, 291, 297 New Web Sites, 219
Bills, Federal, 271, 275, 277 News, 76
Private Laws, 270 Newsletters, 219, 347
Public Laws, 270 Podcasts, 81
U.S. Code, 269 Slip Opinions, Free, 347
Accounting Video, 76
TAXSites.com, 249 Web Search, 76
Accurint. 132. 169-171 Alltheweb.com, 75, 112

Images, 112
ALMexperts.com, 150
AltaVista.com, 35, 57, 68, 74, 75, 82,

Address Bar, 3, 10, 30

Addresses, 160
E-mail, 103, 113, 151

Unlock, 103 112, 344
Past, 160 Images, 82, 112
URL, 3, 23, 26, 57, 65 Links search, 57
Web Site, 2 Toolbar, 344
AdLaw.com, 234 AltLaw
Admissible Internet Evidence, 27, 66 Cases

Free, 222

Adobe. See also PDF ALWD Citation Manual, 334

Acrobat Pro Extended, 340

Bates Numbering, 341 AMA, 247

go”aboratt,ingv :;:3:11 American Association for Justice, 216
ommenting, . . . . .

Creating Forms, 343 American Association of Law Libraries

Redaction, 342 Citation Rules, 336

Reader, 71 American Bankruptcy Institute, 234

Downloading, 6 American Bar Association, 217

Toolbar, 72
. Center for Professional Responsibility, 245
Advertising Division for Bar Services, 322, 325
Ethics, 246 Lawlink, Legal Research Jump Station, 217
Law, 233, 234 Legal Technology Resource Center, 217

LegallyMinded, 110
Mailing Lists, 347

American Genealogical-Biographical
Index, 96

349



A (cont.)

American Intellectual Property Law
Association, 242
Briefs, 246
American Lawyer, 206, 326
American Legal Ethics Library, 213
American Legal Publishing
Municipal Codes, 321
American Medical Association, 138,
247
American Psychological Association
Citation Rules, 336
Ancestry.com, 99
Anywho.com, 115
Archive.org, 64, 65, 66, 67
Area Code Directories, 113, 114
Articles
Free, 111

Judges, 326
Lawyers, 326

Ask.com, 13

Assets, 131
Airplanes, 125
Boats, 126
Businesses, 128
Canada, 124
Copyrights, 127
Intellectual Property, 127
Money, 124
Patents, 127
Personal Property, 120, 124
Real Property, 120
Trademarks, 127
Unclaimed Property, 124

Associates, 160, 171
Association of State Medical Board

Executive Directors
DocFinder, 247

Association of Trial Lawyers of
America. See American Association
for Justice

Associations, 153, 217, 323. See also

Bar Associations

American Association for Justice, 216
Encyclopedia, 153

Non-Profits, 153

Texas Trial Lawyers Association, 152

Associations Unlimited, 153

ATLA. See American Association for
Justice

Atom, 79, 104

A (cont.)

Attachment
E-mail, 23
Attorneys. See also Bar Associations
Directories
Avvo.com, 324
FindLaw Lawyer Directory, 322
IsHeReallyALawyer.com, 322
Justia, 324
Martindale-Hubbell, 322
Nolo, 324
Superlawyers, 324
Licenses, 137, 322
Audio, 82

Audio Oral Arguments
U.S. Supreme Court, 304

Audio Oral Opinions
U.S. Supreme Court, 304

Australia
Business Records, 129

Authenticating Internet Evidence, 66
Automobiles. See Vehicle Information
AutoTrackXP, 168

B

Bank Account Tracing Service
Merlin, 168

Bankruptcy, 131, 234
Bankruptcy Court Dockets
Freecourtdockets.com, 132
PACER, 131
Bankruptcy Courts. See U.S.
Bankruptcy Courts
Bankruptcy Records, 160
Bar Admissions Rules, 244
Bar Associations, 152, 216-217

American Bar Association, 217

Federal Criminal Defense Bar, 237

Free Cases, 221-228

Free Legal Research Databases, 221-228
Local, 152

State, 152

Best Evidence Rule, 67
Betterwhois.com, 118
Bills, 252

FDsys, 271, 277

Federal, 271-272, 275

GPO Access, 217, 275
Library of Congress, Thomas, 271-274



B (cont.)

Bing.com, 13, 44-45, 47, 50-51, 55,
58, 75, 80, 82, 209
Cache, 64
Images, 112
Links search, 58
News Alerts, 76
Parentheses, 40
Search Within Results, 50
Toolbar, 345

Binocular Icon, 203

Biographical Directory of Federal
Judges, 324

Birth Records, 143, 160

Birthdatabase, 143

Birthdays, 143

Black Book Online, 90, 96

Blawg.org, 81

Blawgs, 104, 233, 326

Blawgs.fm, 81

Blawgsearch
Justia, 233, 326

Blogger.com, 105

Blogging Tools
Blogger.com, 105

Journal Space, 105
Moveable Type, 105

Blogs, 78, 102, 104, 105, 233, 326
Alerts, 76, 79
Legal, 104, 233, 326

BlogsofLaw.com, 81, 104, 233, 326

Bluebook, 333
Internet Citation Rules, 333

BNET FindArticles.com, 242
BoardReader.com, 104
Boats

Registration, 126
Booking Log, 135
Bookmarks. See Favorites
Books

Internet Legal Research, 179
Legal, 208

Boolean Connectors, 34
Defaults, 35
Differences, 34

Boolean Logic, 34

B (cont.)

BRB Publications, 89-90, 95, 120-121,

132, 135, 137, 139, 143
The MVR Book, 89
PRRS, 95
Public Record Research System, 95
Public Record Retriever Network, 135
Briefs, 156
AIPLA, 246
American Intellectual Property Law
Association, 246
Criminal Defense, 237
Expert Witnesses, 156
FindLaw, 246
PACER, 246
U.S. Supreme Court, 300
Brigham Young University
Western States Historical Marriage Records
Index, 141
Broker
Securities, 249

Browsers. See Web Browsers
Bureau of Labor Statistics, 329
Business Litigation, 236
Business Profiles, 160

Business Records
Australia, 128
Canada, 128
Registered Agents, 128
United Kingdom, 128

Cc

Cache

Seach Engine, 64

Web Browser, 11
Cached Web Pages

Bing.com, 64

Google, 64

Yahoo!, 64
Calendars

U.S. Courts of Appeal, 306

U.S. Supreme Court

Oyez, 305

California

Cases, Free, 189, 199

Cite Check, Free, 204

Marriage Records, 141

Campaign Contributions, 117

KBy



C (cont.)

Canada
Business Records, 129
Public Records, 139
Unclaimed Property, 124

Cars. See Vehicle Information

Case Management/Electronic Case
Files, 313

Casemaker, 221-225, 226, 227, 229

Cases
AltLaw, 222
Attorney Name Search, 327
California
FindLaw, 189
LexisNexis,199-200
LexisONE, 195-197
Casemaker, 222
Corporate Matters, 236
Expert Witnesses, 156
Fastcase, 78, 225
Federal. See Cases: U.S.
FindACase, 222, 231
FindLaw, 185-189
Free, 191, 196, 221, 222, 225, 229, 231
Google News Archive Search, 78
Judge Name Search, 327
Justia, 191-194
LexisNexis,199-200
LexisONE, 195-198
Loislaw, 78
PLolL, 222, 229
PreCYdent, 222
Public Library of Law, 222, 229
Public.Resource.Org, 222
State
Casemaker, 222
F astCase, 225
FindACase, 222, 231
F indLaw, 185
LexisONE, 196
PLoL, 222, 229
U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Casemaker, 222
F astcase, 225
U.S. Courts of Appeal
Casemaker, 222
Cornell LII, 213
F astcase, 225
F indACase, 231
F indLaw, 188
Justia, 193
LexisONE, 196
PLoL, 229
U.S. District Courts
Casemaker, 222
F astcase, 225
FindACase, 222, 231
Justia, 191, 308

352

C (cont.)

Cases (cont.)
U.S. Supreme Court
Casemaker, 222
Cornell LII, 213
F astcase, 225
F indACase, 231
F indLaw, 188
Justia, 193
LexisONE, 196
Official Court Site, 299
PLoL, 229
Versuslaw, 78

Catalist, 347

Catalog
Government Printing Office, 331

Cellular Phone Numbers, 160

Census Bureau, 329

Center for Professional Responsibility,
245

CFR, 222, 267, 279, 285

Chicago Manual of Style Online, 336

ChoicePoint, 168

Chrome, 2

CIA’s World Factbook, 330

CIK
Defined, 130

Circuit Courts. See U.S. Courts of
Appeal

Citation Rules
American Association of Law Libraries, 336
American Bar Association, 335
American Psychological Association, 336
Chicago Manual of Style Online, 336
Internet, 333
Introduction to Basic Legal Citation, 334
Universal Citation Guide, 336
Cite Check
Casemaker, 225
Fastcase, 228
Free, 201-205, 225-228
California Cases, 204
U.S. Supreme Court Cases, 205
KeyCite, 201, 228
Shepard's, 201, 228
Cities, 320

Class Actions, 235

ClassActionLitigationIinformation, 235
Online Book, 235

Resources, 235

Securities, 248

Classmates.com, 100, 108

CLE Courses
Online, 207



C (cont.)

Clinical Trials, 247
Clusty.com, 46, 58
CM/ECF Federal Dockets, 313, 327
Code of Federal Regulations. See
CFR
Codes. See Statutory Law
Colleges, 154
Commercial Databases. See Pay
Databases
Committee Reports, U.S., 274, 276
Company Ownership, 160
Company Profiles, 160
CompletePlanet, 83
Confidentiality
Ethics, 246
Congressional Bills (U.S.), 271-276
Congressional Record, 252, 274, 276
Congressional Reports. See
Committee Reports
Constitutions
Foreign, 238
U.S., 256
Contents Pages from Law Reviews,
243
Cookies, 11
Copernic Desktop Search, 340
Copyright Law
Resources, 235, 242
Copyrights, 127, 242
Cornell Legal Information Institute.
See Cornell LII

Cornell LII, 213
American Legal Ethics Library, 213
CFR, 267
Codes, 258
Divorce Law Resources, 238
Real Estate, 248
Social Security Library, 213
U.S. Code, 259, 265, 267
U.S. Courts of Appeal, 213
U.S. Supreme Court, 213
Wex, 215

Corporations
Canada, 130
Delaware, 129
Records, 160
u.s., 130

Corrections.com, 134
Coughlin et al, 235

C (cont.)

Counties, 320
County Property Assessors, 121
Court Cases. See Cases
Court Dockets. See Dockets
Court Forms, 222, 225

Federal, 241

LLRX, 208
State, 240, 241

Court Records
Mexico, 93

Court Rules, 302
Federal, 208
LLRX, 208
State, 208
U.S. Courts of Appeal, 306
U.S. District Court, 307
U.S. Supreme Court, 300

CourtExpress
Dockets, 132, 177, 314, 327

Courthouse Direct
Texas, 142

CourtLink
Dockets, 132, 177, 314, 327

Courts. See also individual entries by

court name
Foreign, 238
Local, 318
State, 316-319

CPR. See Center for Professional
Responsibility

Credibility, 27, 66, 181

Credit Bureaus, 161

Credit Headers, 160, 161, 166
Experian, 172

Credit Reports, 161

Criminal Law
Resources, 236

Criminal Records, 93, 160

Criminology and Criminal Justice
Links, 236

Current Law Journal Content, 244

Curriculum Vitae
Experts, 149, 150

CyberCemetery, 296

353



D D (cont.)

Daily Compilation of Presidential Directories (cont.)
Documents. 292 Federal Regulatory Law, 279
’ FindLaw, 183, 204, 213, 217, 237
DBAs, 129 Forms, 210, 240, 241
Death, 98, 139, 143 General, 219
National Records, 98 Google, 33
Records, 160 Government, 45, 60, 209, 251
State and Local Records, 143 HG.org, 207, 234
Decisions. See Cases Insurance Law, 241

Internet Legal Research, 208

Declaration of Independence, 256 IsHeReallyALawyer.com, 137
Defense Manpower Data Center Judges, 324
Military Verification, 119 Justia, 60, 190
Defense Research Institute, 152 taW-Com’312520‘ 206, 326
Defunct Federal Government nggf;sé, 45,60, 179, 180, 181, 183, 209,
Agencies, 296 216, 233
Legal Staff, 323
Delaware Chancery Court, 236 :
Delaware Division of Corporations LexisOne, 195
P ’ Librarian Recommendations, 219
129 LLRX, 208, 246
Delaware State Court, 236 ma”i,ng L:Sés.d346 320
Denise Howell, 81 NSQ.'EZZ pytaa
Department of Defense Data Center, Online Mailing Lists, 346
119 Opinions. See Cases
DepoConnect. See Trialsmith PeoglziFlnders, 87, 113, 117, 143, 292, 322,
Deposition Transcripts, 149, 150, 152 Portico, 90, 94, 121, 137
Desktop Search Products, 154
Copernic, 340 Public Records, 90, 92, 137, 157
Google é37 Reference Books Online, 219
ISYS 3’40 Research Guide, 209
Wind’ows 340 Rootsweb.com, 90, 93
X1 340 Search Systems, 90, 137, 143
) . Settlements, 216, 246
Dictionaries State Agencies, 318
General, 219 State Codes, 318
Legal, 215 State Codes of Ethics, 244
_Spanish, 215 State Court Resources. See Courts
Digital Signatures State Resources, 139
GPO Telephone Numbers, 113
Bills, Federal, 278 ThomasNet, 154
Budget, Federal, 278 USA.gov, 45, 60, 209, 251, 294
Public and Private Laws, Federal, 278 USGenWeb.com, 90, 94
Directories, 27, 30, 43, 117, 152 WWW Virtual Library, 218

Zabasearch.com, 90, 95

Academic, 213 Zoomlnfo.com, 90, 96

Attorneys, 237, 322

Black Book Online, 90, 96 Discipline

BRB Publications, 90, 95, 120, 121, 137 Doctors, 137, 247

Cases. See Cases Discussion Groups, 1, 151, 216, 346.

Egsgfttss':f;' 208, 314 See also Mailing Lists

Federal Court Resources, 131, 297, 299, 307, Dispute Resolution Lawyer Directory,
313 323

Federal Government Resources, 45, 60, 209, Divorce Law

251, 259, 272, 292-296

Federal Judges, 324 Resources, 238

354



D (cont.)

Divorce Records, 141, 160
DivorceNet, 238

DMDC, 119

DocFinder, 247
Doclnfo.org, 137

Dockets
Alerts, 314, 327
CourtExpress, 177
CourtLink, 177
Directories, 135, 208, 314
Federal, 306, 307, 309, 327
Free, 157,177, 314-316
Freecourtdockets.com, 157, 177, 314
Justia, 157, 177, 314
LexisNexis CourtLink, 177
LLRX, 135, 208, 314
Local Courts, 314
PACER, 146, 177, 309
Securities, 248
State, 319, 327
State Courts, 314
Tax Court, 249
U.S. Courts of Appeal, 309, 314
U.S. District Court, 157, 177, 193, 309, 314
U.S. Supreme Court, FindLaw, 157, 177, 303
U.S. Supreme Court, Official, 157, 177, 313
U.S. Tax Court, 249
Westlaw’s CourtExpress, 177

DoctorFinder, 247

Doctors, 138
Directory, 247
Discipline, 137, 247
Licenses, 247

Dogpile, 55, 59
Doing Business As, 129

Domain Names
Registration, 118
Search by Registrant, 118

Domain Tools, 118

Domania.com, 121

Download, 5

DPPA, 88

DRI, 152

Driver’s License Records, 88, 89, 160,
166, 171

Driver’s Privacy Protection Act, 88

Dubois v. Butler, 28

Due Diligence, 27, 28

E

E-Alerts. See Alerts
e-CFR, 285
EDGAR, 130
Edit
Web Browser Function, 9
E-Libraries, 111
ELIN, 237
E-mail, 1, 3, 346
Addresses, 160, 171
Internet Data, 23
Link, 24
Page, 25
Web Page, 9
Employment, 160, 171
Employment Law
International Resources, 238
Resources, 237
Employment Law Information Network,
237
Encyclopedia of Associations. See
Associations Unlimited

Encyclopedias
Associations, 153
General, 219
Legal, 215, 219
Medical, 219
Ethics
Advertising, 246
American Bar Association Center for
Professional Responsibility, 245
Confidentiality, 246
Cornell LIl American Legal Ethics Library, 244
LegalEthics.com, 245
Opinions, 244
EthicSearch, 245
European Union, 238
Evictions, 166
Evidence, 27, 66

Excel

Locating, 61
Executive Branch

Federal, 279

States, 318

The White House, 279
Executive Branch Resources Page,

291

Regulatory Law, 279
Executive Orders, 291
Experian

Credit Headers, 172

355



E (cont.)

Expert Witnesses, 149-156, 246
ALMExperts, 150
Articles By, 155
Associations Unlimited, 153
Background Information, 151
DRI, 152
Expert4Law.org, 152
Experts.com, 150
Guidestar, 153
IDEX, 150
Illinois State Bar Association, 152
JurisPro, 150
Law.com, 150, 156
Licensing, 137
Los Angeles County Bar Association, 152
Morelaw.com, 151, 156
NASJVP, 156
PowerPoint Presentation By, 69
Professors, 154
ThomasNet, 154
TrialSmith, 152
Universities, 154

Expert4Law.org, 152
Experts. See Expert Witnesses
Experts.com, 150

F

F.A.A. Registry Aircraft Registration
Inquiry, 125
Facebook, 102, 106, 108
Family Law
Attorney Referrals, 238
Resources, 238
Farmer’'s Almanac, 219
Fastcase, 221, 222, 225-229
Favorites
Add, 15
Creating Folders, 18
Delete, 20
Move, 19
Organize, Web Browser Function, 17, 19

Save, 21

Viewing, 20
FBI State Sex Offender Registry, 136
FDsys, 253, 270, 271, 278, 280, 287,

290, 291, 294

Bills, Federal, 271, 278

Federal Register, 290

LSA, 287

Private Laws, 270, 271

Public Laws, 270, 271

F (cont.)

Federal Agencies, 292-296
Directories, 295
Regulations, 279
Statistics, 328
Federal Bureau of Investigations. See
FBI
Federal Bureau of Prisons, 133
Federal Circuit Courts. See U.S.
Courts of Appeal
Federal Class Action Practice Manual,
235
Federal Court Dockets
CM/ECF, 313, 327
PACER, 146, 307, 309, 310, 313, 327
U.S. Bankruptcy Court, 131, 308-314
U.S. Courts of Appeal, 131, 309, 310, 313,
327
U.S. District Court, 131, 309, 310, 313, 327
U.S. Supreme Court, 157, 177, 313
Federal Courts
Federal Judiciary Web Site, 297
Federal Judicial Center, 299
U.S. Bankruptcy, 131, 307
U.S. Courts of Appeal, 196, 306, 309-314
FindLaw, 188
U.S. District Courts, 307
U.S. Supreme Court, 299-305
Federal Criminal Defense Bar, 237
Federal Digital System. See FDsys
Federal District Court Dockets
Free, 157, 177, 193, 314
Justia, 157, 177, 193, 314
Federal Elections Commission, 117
Federal Forms, 240
Federal Government Agencies
Defunct, 296
Federal Government Documents, 45,
60, 209-212, 251-316
Federal Government Resources, 251-
316

Federal Judges
Biographies, 324
Directory, 324

Federal Judges Biographical
Database, 324

Federal Judicial Center, 299

Biographical Directory of Federal Judges, 324
Federal Judges Biographical Database, 324

Federal Judiciary, 297-316
Federal Judiciary Web Site, 297



F (cont.)

Federal Register, 279, 285, 289
FDsys, 290
Federal Digital System, 290
GPO Access, 288
Federal Regulation Tracker
Free, 194
Federal Tax Forms, 241
Federation of State Medical Boards of
the United States, 137
Federation of Tax Administrators, 241
FedStats, 328
Fernandez v. Tax Claim Bureau of
Northampton County, 28
Fictitious Business Names (FNB), 129

File Format

.MHT Defined, 4

Searching By, 52, 61, 69, 212
Financial Industry Regulatory

Authority, 249
Find

PDF, 73

Web Browser Function, 9, 73
FindACase Network

U.S. District Courts

Cases, 222, 231

Findagrave.com, 100
FindArticles.com, 155, 242

FindLaw, 183, 204, 217, 237, 325
Briefs, 246
California, 189, 199, 204
Cases, Federal, 302, 303
Cases, State, 319
Lawyer Directory, 322, 324
Newsletters, 347
State and Local Courts, 318
State Statutory and Regulatory Links, 318
Supreme Court Center, 157, 177, 303
U.S. Courts of Appeal, 188
U.S. Supreme Court Briefs, 303
U.S. Supreme Court Cases, 302
U.S. Supreme Court Dockets, 157, 177, 303

FindSounds.com, 82

FINRA, 249

Firefox, 2

FirstGov. See USA.gov

Florida State Department of
Corrections’ Inmate Escape Search,
135

F (cont.)

Florida State University
College of Criminology and Criminal Justice
Links, 236
College of Medicine, 154

FOIA, 147
Folders, 4, 16, 18
Foreign Countries
Facts, 330
Foreign/International Law, 60, 242,

255

Constitutions, 238

Intellectual Property, 242

Resources, 238-239
Formal Ethics Opinions, 244, 245
Forms, 240-241

Copyright, 235

Court. See Court Forms

Federal Agencies, 210

Federal Courts, 307

Legal, 208

Tax, 241, 249

Transactional, 240

U.S. Courts of Appeal, 306

Forms.gov, 240

FR. See Federal Register
Free Cases. See Cases: Free
Free Cite Check, 201-205

California Cases, 204
U.S. Supreme Court Cases, 205

Free Inmate Locator, 134
Free Software, 337

Free Trial Certificate
Merlin, 168

Freecourtdockets.com
Bankruptcy Court Dockets, 132
Dockets, Federal, 177, 314

Freedom of Information Act (FOIA),
147

Friendster.com, 106

FSU College of Criminology and
Criminal Justice Links, 236

Full-text State Statutes and Legislation
on the Internet, 318

357



G

Gale’s Business Directory
Free Access, 111

GAPS, 39

General Code
Municipal Codes, 321

GlSearch.com, 119

GLBA. See Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act

GLIN, 239

Global Legal Information Network. See
GLIN

Glossary, 58

Godfrey Memorial Library, 96

Google.com, 13, 43, 47, 48, 68, 74,

75, 80, 82, 84, 112
Advanced Search, 51-54, 69
Alerts, 76

Answers, 84

API Proximity Search, 39
Blog Alerts, 76, 79

Blog Search, 78, 79, 104
Boolean Connectors, 35
Cache, 64

Chrome, 2

Desktop Search, 337
Directory, 33
Domain-Specific Searching, 54-55
File Format Searching, 52, 69
GAPS, 39

Glossary, 58

Google Labs, 58, 76

Group Alerts, 76

Groups, 102, 151

I'm Feeling Lucky, 49
Images, 112

Invisible Databases, 63

Link Search, 57

News Alerts, 76

News Archive Search, 77, 179
Proximity Connector, 38, 39
Reader, 82, 348

RSS Feed Reader, 82, 348
Search Within Results, 50
Synonym Search, 58
Telephone Directory, 115
Toolbar, 344, 345

Video, 80

Video Alerts, 76

Web Search Alerts, 76

Government Directories, 45, 60, 209

Government Documents, 45, 60, 209,
251-331

Government Manual, U.S., 293

Government Portals, 45, 60, 209-212

358

G (cont.)

Government Printing Office. See GPO

GPO, 252
Catalog, 331
Seal of Authenticity
Bills, Federal, 278
Budget, Federal, 278
Public and Private Laws, Federal, 278

GPO Access, 252-253, 256, 259, 261,

268-271, 275-293, 297
Bills, Federal, 271, 275, 277
Digital Signatures, 278
Budget, Federal
Digital Signatures, 278
CFR, 268, 279-286, 288-290
e-CFR, 285
Executive Branch, 279, 291-292
Federal Register, 288
Government Manual, U.S., 293-294
Judicial Branch, 297
Legislative Branch, 256, 275-278
LSA, 286
President, 291-292
Private Laws, 270
Public and Private Laws, Federal
Digital Signatures, 278
Public Laws, 270
Regulatory Law, 279-286
U.S. Code, 259-261, 269-271
U.S. Government Manual, 293

Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act, 146, 162-164
Gravesites, 100

Groups, 102, 103, 151, 346
Alerts, 76

Guidestar.org, 153

H

Harvard Bluebook. See Bluebook
Hearsay, 67
HG.org, 207, 234, 237
Hieros Gamos. See HG.org
History

Internet Explorer, 12

HotBot, 59

House of Representatives
u.s., 278
U.S.C., 259-264

HR. See Human Resources
HTML, 4, 71
HTTP Error Message, 26



H (cont.)

Human Resources
TAXSites.com, 249

Hypertext Mark-Up Language, 4, 71

ICANN, 118

IDEX, 150

[llinois State Bar Association, 152
[llinoisdivorce.com, 238

ILRG, 240

Images, 82, 112

Immigration Law
Portals, 209

Incisive Media, 206

Infobel, 114
IngentaConnect.com, 155, 242
InmatesPlus.com, 134
Insurance Law, 241
Insure.com, 241

Intelius, 95, 175-176

Intellectual Property. See also Patents.

See also Trademarks. See also
Copyrights

International Law, 238
Resources, 241

Interment.net, 100

Internal Revenue Service. See IRS

International Companies, 296

International Law. See
Foreign/International Law

International Trade, 238

International/Foreign Law. See
Foreign/International Law

Internet
History, 1
Internet Archive, 64, 65, 66

Internet Citation Rules, 333
ALWD Citation Manual, 334
American Bar Association, 335
American Psychological Association, 336
Bluebook, 333
Chicago Manual of Style Online, 336
Electronic Sources Formats, 336
Introduction to Basic Legal Citation, 334
Uniform System of Citation, 333

| (cont.)

Internet Citation Rules (cont.)
Universal Citation Guide, 336

Internet Evidence, 27, 66
Novak v. Tucows, 68
Telewizja Polska USA, Inc. v. Echostar
Satellite, 67

Internet Explorer, 2, 4, 10, 23, 346

Internet For Lawyers
Free E-mail Newsletter, 347

Internet Legal Resources Guide, 240
Forms, 240

Internet Way Back Machine, 64, 65, 67
Introduction to Basic Legal Citation,
334

Investigative Research, 179
Accurint, 169
AutoTrack XP, 169
ChoicePoint, 168
CourtExpress, 177
CourtLink, 177
Intelius, 175
KnowX, 169
LexisNexis, 168
LexisNexis CourtLink, 177
LexisONE, 168
LocatePLUS, 173
Locating Company Information, 128
Locating Persons, 87
Merlin, 115
Non-Public Information, 157
PACER, 177
PeopleMap, 171
Private Records, 88
Public Records, 88, 90, 139, 157
Publicly Available Information, 157
Seisent, 169
US Search, 175
Westlaw, 171
Westlaw’s CourtExpress, 177

Investigator’s Little Black Book, The,
90, 96

Invisible Databases, 63

Invisible Web, 27, 61

IRS, 249

Forms and Instructions, 241

IsHeReallyALawyer.com, 137, 322
ISYS Desktop Search, 340
iTunes, 81

359



J

Jaiku.com, 110
Journal Space, 105

Journals/Magazines
Free Access, 111-112
General, 155, 242
Legal, 243, 326

Judges
Bankruptcy Court, 307
Biographies, Federal, 324
Biographies, State and Local, 325
Private, 152
Profiles, Federal, 324
Profiles, State and Local, 325

Judgments, 132, 160

Judicial Branch Resources Page, 297
Judicial Conduct Codes, 244

Judicial Profiles. See Judges

Juice, 81

Jurispro.com, 150

Jury Instructions
LLRX, 246
U.S. Courts of Appeal, 306

Jury Verdicts, 207, 246
Juryverdicts.com, 156
Law.com, 156, 207
MoreLaw.com, 156
NASJVP, 156
VerdictSearch.com, 156, 207

JuryVerdicts.com, 156

Justia, 60, 190-194
Blawgsearch, 104, 233, 326
Dockets, 177, 315-316
Federal Regulation Tracker, 194
Legal Directories, 181-182
Legal Portal, 180-182
Legal Web Search, 45
LegalBirds, 327
RSS Feeds, 191, 193, 194, 314
Tweets, 327
Twitter, 327
U.S. Courts of Appeal

Cases, 193-194
U.S. District Courts, 157, 177, 314
Cases, 191, 308
Dockets, 177, 315-316
Nature of the Suit, 315
NOS, 315
RSS Feeds, 191
U.S. Supreme Court
Cases, 193, 305

K

KeyCite, 183, 201, 204, 205, 228
KnowX, 168

L

Labor Law
International Resources, 238
Resources, 237

Labor Statistics, 329

Labor Unions, 238

Landings.com, 125

Law Jobs, 207

Law Reviews. See
Journals/Magazines, Legal

Law.com, 206, 326
Expert Witnesses, 156
Jury Verdicts, 156, 207

LawdJobs.com, 207

LawLink, 110

Lawlink, Legal Research Jump
Station, 217

LawTech, 347

Lawyers. See Attorneys

Lectric Law Library
Forms, 240

Legal Associations
Cases
Free, 222

Legal Dictionaries, 215
Spanish, 215

Legal Directories. See Directories:
Legal

Legal Encyclopedias, 215

Legal Ethics. See Ethics

Legal Information Institute. See
Cornell LIl

Legal News, 206, 326, 347

Law.com, 206

Legal Portals, 45, 60, 180, 181, 183,
185, 187, 190, 191, 193, 194, 195,
196, 206, 207, 208, 209, 213, 215,
216, 217

Legal Research, 179-331

Legal Search Engines, 43, 45, 60

Legal Staff Directory, 323



L (cont.)

Legal Technology Resource Center,
217

LegalBirds, 327

LegalEthics.com, 245

LegallyMinded, 110

LegalTrac, 244, 326

Legislative Branch Resources Page,
256

Legislative History, 271
Federal, 257

Lexis.com, 168

LexisNexis, 168, 195
California Cases, 199, 200
CourtLink, 177
Bankruptcy Dockets, 132
Dockets, 314, 327
InfoPro, 209
Martindale-Hubbell, 323
Martindale-Hubbell Connected, 110
Municipal Codes, 321

LexisONE, 168, 195
California Cases, 199
Cases, Federal, 196
Cases, State, 196
Court Forms, 240
Forms, 240

LexisONE Community. See LexisONE
Libdex.com, 111, 153, 326
Librarians’ Internet Index, 218

Libraries
Articles, Free Access, 111-112, 326
Databases, Free Access, 111-112, 326
E-Libraries, 111-112
Library of Congress, 83
Library of Congress
Bills, Federal, 271
Copyright Database, 127, 235
Private Laws, 270
Public Laws, 270
State Government Information, 317
Thomas
Bills, 264, 272, 274

Library of Congress Copyright
Database. See U.S. Copyright
Office

Licenses
Attorneys, 322
Doctors, 137, 247
Pilot, 126

Liens, 132, 160

L (cont.)

LIl (Cornell Law School). See Cornell
LIl

LinkedIn.com, 109

Links, 26

List of Sections Affected, 279, 286,
287

List Serves
Google Groups, 102, 151

Listserv, 346
Catalist, 347

Listserve. See also Mailing List
Listserver. See also Mailing List
Litigation Resources, 246

Live Search. See Bing.com

LLRX
Articles, 208
Court Forms, 135, 208, 240
Court Rules, 135, 208
Dockets, 135, 208, 314
Jury Instructions, 246

Local Codes. See Municipal Codes
Local Court Dockets, 314
Local Government, 129, 316-321

LocatePLUS
Public Records, 173

Los Angeles County Bar Association,
152

Los Angeles County’s Most Delinquent
Parents, 135

Los Angeles Public Library, 112

Los Angeles Sheriff's Inmate
Information Center, 135

Louisiana State University’s Federal
Agency Directory, 295

LSA, 279, 286, 287
FDsys, 287
GPO Access, 286

M

MHT, 4
Magazines/Journals. See
Journals/Magazines

Mahalo.com
Answers, 83

361



M (cont.)

Mailing Lists, 346
AB.A., 347
A.B.A. LawTech, 347
A.B.A. SOLOSEZ, 347
Google Groups, 102, 151
Technolawyer, 347

Malpractice, Medical, 247
MapStats

Statistics, 328
Marketing Law, 234
Marriage Records, 141, 160
Martindale-Hubbell, 322
Martindale-Hubbell Connected, 110

MCLE Courses
Online, 207

Medical

American Medical Association, 247

Association of State Medical Board Executive
Directors, 247

Doctors, 137

Malpractice, 247

MedLine, 247

National Library of Medicine (NLM) Gateway,
155, 247

PubMed, 247

MedLine, 247

Memorandum Decisions, Tax Court,
249

Menu Bar, Web Browser Function, 3

Merlin, 89, 132, 166-168

Message Boards, 102

Meta-Search, 46, 58, 59, 211
People Finder, 90, 97

Mexico
Public Records, 139

Mexico Court Records, 93

Microblogging, 109, 327
Jaiku, 110
Plurk, 110
Twitter, 109

Microsoft Internet Explorer. See
Internet Explorer

Microsoft Office Suite, 68

Milberg, 235

Military Personnel
Locating, 119

Military Verification, 119
MilitarySearch.org, 119
MissingMoney.com, 124

362

M (cont.)

Money, 124
Bank Account Tracing Service, 168
Unclaimed, 124

Morelaw.com, 156
Moveable Type, 105
Mozilla. See Firefox

MSN Bing. See Bing.com
MSN Search. See Bing.com
Municipal Codes, 320-321

Municode.com
Municipal Codes, 321

Munster v. Groce, 27
MVR Book, 89
MySpace, 102, 106, 107

N

NACO, 320

NASD. See FINRA

NASJVP, 156

National Association of Counties, 320

National Association of Secretaries of
State, 132

National Association of Security
Dealers. See Financial Industry
Regulatory Authority

National Association of State Jury
Verdict Publishers, 156

National Association of Unclaimed
Property Administrators, 124

National Center for State Courts
Dockets, 316

National Freedom of Information Web
Site, 147

National Law Journal, 206

National Library of Medicine (NLM)
Gateway, 155, 247

National Obituary Archive, 101

National Sex Offender Public Registry,
136

Nature of the Suit
Justia, 315
PACER, 309

NAUPA, 124



N (cont.)

Neighbors

Identifying, 160, 171
Netscape, 2
New York Law Journal, 206

News
Alerts, 76
Alltheweb.com, 75
AltaVista.com, 75
American Lawyer, 326
Articles, Free Access, 111-112
Bing.com, 75
E-Libraries, 111-112
General, 326
Google News Archive Search, 77, 179
Google.com, 75
Judges, 326
Law.com, 206, 326
Lawyers, 326
Legal, 206, 326
Legal Times, 206
Locating, 75
Yahoo.com, 75
NewsGator RSS Feed
Reader, 348

Newsletters
Free, 219, 347

Newspaper Articles
Free Access, 111

NLM, 155, 247

Nolo, 208
Lawyer Directory, 324

Non-Legal Directories, 217
Non-Profits, 153, 330
Non-Public Information, 157, 161

NOS
Justia, 315
PACER, 309

Novak v. Tucows, 29

O (cont.)

Opinions. See Cases

Oral Arguments
U.S. Supreme Court
Audio, 300, 303
Written Transcripts, 300, 302, 303
Oral Opinions, Audio
U.S. Supreme Court, 304
Organic Search Results, 32
Organize
Favorites in Internet Explorer, 14
Folders in Internet Explorer, 4
Oyez Project, 304
U.S. Supreme Court
Audio Files, 304
Calendars, 305
Cases, 305

(0

Obituaries, 101
Occupations. See Licenses
Office of the Law Revision Counsel,

257
U.S. Code, 259

Offline, 16
Online CLE Courses, 207
Online MCLE Courses, 207

P

PACER Federal Dockets, 177, 307
Briefs, 246
Name Search, Attorney, Judge, Party, 327
Nature of the Suit, 309
NOS, 309
Social Security Numbers, 146
U.S. Bankruptcy, 131
U.S. Courts of Appeal, 309
U.S. District Court, 309
U.S. Party/Case Index, 310

Parallel Authorities, 268
Parentheses, 40

Patents, 127
Google Patent Search, 345
U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, 127

Pattern Jury Instructions. See Jury
Instructions

Pay Databases
Accurint, 168-171
Auto Track XP, 169
ChoicePoint, 168
CourtExpress, 177
CourtLink, 177
Free Access, 111
Intelius, 175
KnowX, 169
LexisNexis, 168
LexisNexis CourtLink, 177
LexisONE, 168, 195-199, 240
LocatePLUS, 173
Merlin 89, 166-168
PACER, 177
PeopleMap, 132, 171-173

363



P (cont.)

Pay Databases (cont.)
US Search, 175
Westlaw, 171
Westlaw’s CourtExpress, 177
West's PeopleMap, 132, 171-173

Pay Investigative Research Databases
157-178. See also Pay Databases

Payroll
TAXSites.com, 249
PDF, 2, 5,68, 71, 72, 73, 203, 300
Acrobat Pro Extended, 340-344
Adobe Reader, 6
Binocular Icon, 73
Locating, 61
Searching, 71

People Finders (Web Sites). See Pay
Investigative Research Databases

People.Yahoo.com, 115

PeopleMap, 132, 171-173

Personal Information
Public Records, 88

Personal Property, 124-127, 160

Personal Web Logs, 78, 102, 104, 233

Personally Identifying Information, 88,
161

Persons, Locating. See also Pay

Investigative Research Databases
Addresses, E-mail, 103, 113, 151
Addresses, Home, 56, 113, 120
Addresses, Work, 117, 160-161

Attorneys, 137, 216, 322

Birth Records, 139, 143, 160

Classmates, 108

Death Records, 98, 139, 143, 160

Divorce Records, 141

Doctors, 138

Experts, 149, 151, 152, 156, 216, 246, 323
Facebook, 106, 108

Family Law Attorneys, 238

Family Law Experts, 238

Friendster, 106

Jaiku, 110

Judges, 322, 324

LinkedIn, 109

Marriage Records, 139, 141

Military Personnel, 119

MySpace, 106, 107

News About People, 326

People Finders (Web Sites), 87, 113, 117, 143
Pictures of People, 112

Plurk, 110

Private Judges, 152

RefUSA, 111

Social Networking Sites, 106-110

364

P (cont.)

Person, Locating (cont.)
Telephone Numbers, 113, 115
Twitter, 109

Phone Numbers. See Telephone
Numbers

Photographs, Locating, 112

Physicians. See Doctors

Pictures, Locating, 112

Pictures of People, Locating, 112

Pilots, 125

Place of Employment, 160, 171

Pleadings, 216

PLoL, 229-230

Plurk.com, 110

PodcastAlley.com, 81

Podcasts, 80
Free, 208
Podcatchers, 81

Google Reader, 82
iTunes, 81
Juice, 81

Political Campaign Contributions, 117
Political Persuasion, 117

Popular Names of Acts, 261, 265, 269
Portable Document Format. See PDF

Portals, 209, 216
Academic, 213-216
Commercial, 183-209
Government, 45, 60, 209, 251
Law Firm, 209
Internet Legal Research, 208
Legal, 45, 60, 179, 180, 181, 183, 195, 208,
209
Non-Legal, 217-219
Portico, 90, 94, 121, 132, 137

PowerPoint
Google, 69, 73
Locating, 61

PreCYdent

Cases
F ree, 222

Presidential Documents, 252, 290, 291

Presidential State of the Union
Addresses, 291

Pretexting, 116

Printing From the Internet, 6

Private Judges, 152



P (cont.)

Private Laws
FDsys, 270, 271
GPO Access, 271, 276
Thomas, 270
U.S., 270, 274
Private Records, 88
Product Directory, 154

Professional Licenses
Attorneys, 137
Doctors, 137
Other Professionals, 137
Professional Networking Sites
LawLink, 110
LegallyMinded, 110
LinkedIn, 109
Martindale-Hubbell Connected, 110

Professional Responsibility, 244

Professors, 154

Property, Personal, 120, 124

Property, Real. See Real Estate

Property, Unclaimed, 124

Proximity Connector, 38

Public Access to Court Electronic
Records. See PACER

Public Companies, 113

Public Law Number, 269

Public Laws, 262, 264, 271
FDsys, 270, 271
GPO Access, 271, 276
Thomas, 270
U.S., 270, 274, 276

Public Library of Law
Cases
Free, 222, 229

Public Record Locator, 91
Public Record Retriever Network, 135

Public Records, 87, 161
10kWizard, 131
Accessing, 1, 90, 129
Accurint, 169
AutoTrack XP, 169
Bankruptcy, 131, 160, 234, 307
Birth, 139, 160
Black Book Online, 96
BRB Publications, 90, 95, 120, 121, 137
Canada, 139
ChoicePoint, 168
Company Ownership, 160
Corporations, 160
CourtExpress, 177 CourtLink, 177
Crimetime.com, 90
Criminal Records, 133, 160

P (cont.)

Public Records (cont.)

Death Records, 98, 139, 143, 160
California, 144

Defined, 87

Directories, 43, 90, 113

Divorce, 141, 160

Doctors, 137

Driver’s License Records, 160, 166

EDGAR, 130

Evictions, 166

Fictitious Business Names, 129

Freecourtdockets.com, 132, 177, 314

Florida, 87, 135

Intelius, 175

Judgments, 160

KnowX, 169

LexisNexis, 168

LexisONE, 168, 195

Licenses, 137

Liens, 160

Marriage, 139, 141, 160

Merlin, 166

Mexico, 139

Pay Databases, 157-178
Bankruptcy, 132

PeopleMap, 171

Personal Information, 88

Personal Property Records, 160

Portico, 90, 94, 121, 137

Real Property Records, 160, 248

Rootsweb.com, 90, 93

S.E.C. Filings, 130

Search Systems, 90, 121, 137

SECInfo.com, 130

Sensitive Information, 88

Sex Offenders, 136, 160

States, 157

Stock Ownership, 130

UCCs, 160

United Kingdom, 139

USGenWeb.com, 90, 94

US Search, 175

Vehicle Information, 160, 166, 171

VitalChek, 139

Voter's Registration, 171

Wants and Warrants, 160

Westlaw PeopleMap, 171

Zabasearch.com, 90, 95

Zoomlnfo.com, 90, 96

Public.Resource.Org, 222

365



P (cont.)

Publicly Available Information, 87, 100,

157, 161
123People.com, 90, 97
Accurint, 169
AutoTrack XP, 169
ChoicePoint, 168
Defined, 87, 100
Intelius, 175
LexisNexis, 168
LexisONE, 168
LocatePLUS, 173
Merlin, 166
PeopleMap, 171

US Search, 175
Westlaw PeopleMap, 171

PubMed, 247

R

Rapsheets, 168

Real Estate, 160, 248
BRB Publications, 120, 121
Domania, 121
Home Values, 121, 122
Law, Resources, 248
Portico, 121
Search Systems, 121
Zillow, 122

Real Simple Syndication. See RSS
Feed

Reed Elsevier
LexisNexis, 168

Reed Smith, 234
RefDesk.com, 219
Reference Resources, 219
Refresh, Internet Explorer, 12
RefUSA

Free Access, 111
Registered Agents, 128

Registers
Federal, 279
State, 318

Regulatory Law, 222, 225, 279
Federal, 279
States, 318

Relational Databases, 158
Relatives, 160, 171
Relevant Evidence, 66
Reliability, 27, 66, 181

366

R (cont.)

Reno v. Condon, 88

Research Services, 84

Residentagentinfo.com, 128

Reverse Area Code Directories, 113,
114

Reverse Telephone Directories, 56,
96, 113, 114, 115, 166. See also
Pay Databases

Robots. See Spiders

Rootsweb, 90, 93, 98, 139, 143, 144,
145

RSS Feed, 79
Defined, 348
Reader

Audio, 81

Google, 348

New sGator, 348

RSSReader, 348
Yahoo! , 348

RSS Feeds
Federal District Opinions, 191
Federal Dockets, 314
Justia, 191, 193, 194, 314
U.S. Supreme Court Cases, 193

Rules of Court. See Court Rules

S

S.E.C., 130, 248
10K Wizard, 131
Archival Filings, 131
EDGAR, 130
Filings, 130
SECInfo.com, 130

Save
Favorites, 14, 21
Internet Explorer, 4
Web Material, 4-5
Work Off-line, 16

ScreenNow, 168

Seal of Authenticity
GPO
Bills, Federal, 278
Budget, Federal, 278
Public and Private Laws, Federal, 278



S (cont.)

Search Engines
Advanced Search, 51
Alltheweb.com, 75, 112
AltaVista.com, 35, 57, 68, 74, 75, 82, 112, 344
Archives, 151
Bing.com, 44, 45, 47, 51, 55, 58, 68, 74, 75,
80, 82, 112, 209, 345
Cache, 64
Clusty.com, 46, 58
Comparison Chart, 41
CompletePlanet, 83
Dogpile, 55, 59
Excel, Locating, 61
Federal Government, 190
FindSounds.com, 82
Foreign Countries, 195
Google Groups, 151
Google.com, 68, 74, 75, 80, 82, 112, 345
Government, 44, 45, 60, 129, 130, 190, 209,
251, 316, 328
HotBot, 59
Invisible Web, 27, 61
Justia, 45, 60
Legal, 43, 45, 60, 179, 183, 209, 216, 233
Live Search. See Bing.com
MSN. See Bing.com
PDF, 71
Locating, 61
PowerPoint
Google, 69, 73
Locating, 61
Private Company Information, 128
Semi-Invisible Web, 61, 68, 74
State Government, 190
Twingine.com, 46
UncleSam, Google, 44
USA.gov, 43, 45, 60, 68, 209, 251, 294
Visible Web, 61
Vivisimo, 209
Who's Linking to Whom, 57
Yagoohoogle. See Twingine.com
Yahoo! Search, 51
Yahoo.com, 44, 47, 48, 57, 68, 74, 75, 80, 82,
112, 115, 238, 344

Search Results, 32
Search Systems, 90, 91, 92, 93, 121,
132, 135, 137, 139, 143

Search Toolbars, 344
AltaVista, 344
Bing.com, 345
Google, 345
Windows Live, 345
Yahoo!, 344

SEC. See S.E.C.
SECInfo.com, 130

S (cont.)

Secretaries of State, 128

Securities
Broker, 249
Class Action Clearinghouse, 248
Dockets, 248
Resources, 248
Stanford’s Securities Class Action
Clearinghouse, 248
Securities and Exchange Commission.
See S.E.C.
Seisent, 168

Semi-Invisible Web, 61, 68, 71, 74
Audio, 74, 80
Blogs, 74, 78
Discussion Groups, 74
Images, 74, 82
News, 74-75
PDFs, 71
Podcasts, 74, 80
PowerPoint, 69
Sound, 74, 80
Video, 74, 80
Senate, U.S., 278

Sensitive Information
Public Records, 88

Settlements, 216
Sex Offenders, 136, 160
Shepard’s, 201, 204, 205, 228
SIC Code
Defined, 130
Skip-Tracing Services
Merlin, 168
Slip Opinions
U.S. Courts of Appeal, 306
U.S. Supreme Court, 300
Social Networking Sites, 100, 102.
See also Professional Networking
Sites

Classmates, 108
Facebook, 106, 108
Friendster, 106
Jaiku, 110
MySpace, 106, 107
Plurk, 110
Twitter, 109
Social Security
Administration, 292
Death Index, 98, 145
Numbers, 145, 146, 160
Social Security Library, Cornell LI, 213
Social Security Numbers
Truncated, 146
Validating, 145

367



S (cont.)

Software
Free, 337
Legal, 208

SOLOSEZ, 347

Sounds, 82

Spider, 30, 43

Sponsored Links, 32

SSDI. See Social Security Death Index

SSNs. See Social Security Numbers

SSNValidator.com, 145

St. Clair v. Johnny’s Oyster & Shrimp,
27,29

Staggernation, 101

Stanford’s Securities Class Action
Clearinghouse, 248

State and Local Government on the
Net, 317, 318

State Bars. See Bar Associations

State Government
Agencies, 318
Codes, 222, 225, 318
Codes of Ethics, 244
Courts, 196
Dockets, 314, 327
Documents, 45, 60, 209
Home Pages, 190
Links, 317
Regulations, 225, 318

Resources, 316
Statutes, 216, 318
Tax Forms, 241

State of the Union Addresses, 291

StateLocalGov.net, 129

Statistical Abstract of the United
States, 329

Statistical Resources on the Web, 330

Statistics
Bureau of Labor, 329
Census Bureau, 329
City, 328, 330
Congressional Districts, 328
County, 328, 330
Federal, 328, 329
Federal Judicial Districts, 328
FedStats, 328
MapStats, 328
State, 328, 330
State and Local, 328
Statistical Abstract of the United States, 329
Statistical Resources on the Web, 330

368

S (cont.)

Statistics (cont.)
University of Michigan Documents Center
Statistical Resources on the Web, 330
University of Virginia County and City Data
Books, 330

Statutes. See Statutory Law
Statutes at Large. See U.S. Statutes at
Large
Statutory Law, 222, 225, 259
Federal, 257, 259
Foreign, 60, 238, 296, 330
Local, 320-321
Municipal, 320-321
State, 216, 318

SteveMorse.org, 143
Stock Ownership, 130

Stock Quotes
Company Web Sites, 130
Current, 13

Style Manuals, 336

SuDoc Number, 331

Summary Decisions, Tax Court, 249

Superintendent of Documents. See
SuDoc

Supreme Court. See U.S. Supreme
Court

Supreme Court Center
FindLaw, 157, 177, 303

Synonym Search, 58

T

Tarlton Law Library

Contents Pages from Law Reviews, 243
Tax

Forms, 241, 249

IRS, 241

Summary Decisions, 249

Tax Court, 299

Tax Law, 249

TAXSites.com, 249

TC and Memorandum Decisions, 249
TAXSites.com, 249
TC and Memorandum Decisions, 249
Technolawyer, 347
Technology Tips, 337-348

Technorati.com, 104



T (cont.)

Telephone Numbers, 113, 115, 160,
171
Canadian, 171
International, 114, 115
Past, 160
Persons, 113, 115, 160
Reverse Directories, 56, 96, 114, 115, 166,
171
Sources, 116
Telephone Records
Pretexting, 116
Restrictions, 116
Telephone Records and Privacy Act,
116
Telewizja Polska USA, Inc. v. Echostar
Satellite, 66
Ten K Wizard. See 10kWizard
TESS, 127
Territorial Resources, 209

Texas
Divorce Records, 141, 142
Marriage Records, 142
The National District Attorneys
Association, 237
TheBlogsofLaw.com, 81, 104, 233,
326
TheUltimates.com, 113
This Week in Law, 81

Thomas

Bills, Federal, 272-274

Committee Reports, 274

Congessional Record, 274

Private Laws, 270-274

Public Laws, 264, 270, 274
ThomasNet, 154
Thomson/Reuters. See Westlaw

Ticker Symbol, 249
Search, 130

Title Bar, Web Browser Function, 3

Toolbars
AltaVista, 344
Bing.com, 344
Google, 344-345
PDF ,72
Specialty, 344-345
Yahoo! , 344
Tools
Web Browser Function, 10

Trademark Electronic Search System,
127

T (cont.)

Trademarks, 127, 241, 242

Transcripts
CM/ECF, 313
Deposition, 149, 150, 152
Oral Arguments
U.S. Supreme Court, 300, 302
PACER, 313
Trial, 150
U.S. Supreme Court
Oral Arguments, 300, 302
Treaties, 238
Trial Magazine, 216
Trial Transcripts, 149, 150
TrialSmith, 152

Tribal Government Resources

USA.gov, 209
Tributes.com, 100
Tweets

Justia, 327

LegalBirds, 327

Twitter, 102, 109
Twingine.com, 46
Twitter.com, 102, 109

Justia, 327

White House, 292

U

U.S. Appellate Courts. See U.S.
Courts of Appeal
U.S. Bankruptcy Courts, 131, 234,

299, 307
Cases, 222, 225
Casemaker, 222
F astcase, 225
CM/ECF, 312
Dockets, 131, 308-312, 314
Freecourtdockets.com, 132
PACER, 131, 308-312

U.S. Bills, 271, 272, 275
Thomas, 271, 272, 274

U.S. Budget, 252

U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, 329

U.S. Census Bureau, 329

U.S. Coast Guard Vessel
Documentation Center, 126

369



U (cont.)

U.S. Code, 213, 222, 225, 252, 256,
257, 258, 259, 260, 261, 262, 263,
264, 265, 267, 269, 270, 271

U.S. Committee Reports, 274, 276

U.S. Congressional Bills, 275-276

U.S. Congressional Record, 274, 276

U.S. Congressional Reports. See U.S.

Committee Reports
U.S. Constitution, 214, 256
U.S. Copyright Office, 127, 235

U.S. Courts
Federal Judicial Center, 299
Federal Judiciary Web Site, 297

U.S. Courts of Appeal, 305-307
Calendars, 306
Cases, 213, 306
Casemaker, 222
Cornell LII, 213
F astcase, 225
FindACase, 231
F indLaw, 188
Justia, 193
PLoL, 229
CM/ECF, 313
Court Rules, 306
Dockets, 307
Forms, 306
Jury Instructions, 306
PACER, 307, 309-312
U.S. Department of Justice
FOIA Web site, 147
National Sex Offender Public Registry, 136
U.S. District Courts, 299, 307
Cases, 191, 222, 225, 308
Casemaker, 222
F astcase, 225
FindACase, 222, 231
Justia, 191
CM/ECF, 313
Dockets, 157, 177, 193, 308, 314
Justia, 157, 177, 191, 314
PACER, 308, 309
RSS Feeds, 191
U.S. Executive Branch, 291
U.S. Government Manual, 293
U.S. Government Printing Office. See
GPO

U.S. House of Representatives, 278
U.S. Code, 257, 259

U.S. Law Library of Congress
Foreign Law Database, 239
International Law Database, 239

370

U (cont.)

U.S. Legislative Resources, 271

U.S. Party/Case Index
PACER, 310

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, 127,
241, 345
U.S. President, 291

U.S. Private Laws, 270, 274
FDsys, 270, 271
GPO Access, 270
Thomas, 270

U.S. Public Laws, 270, 271, 274, 276
FDsys, 270, 271
GPO Access, 270
Thomas, 270

U.S. Securities & Exchange
Commission, 130
U.S. Senate, 278

U.S. Statistics
Bureau of Labor, 329

U.S. Statutes at Large, 262, 269, 276

U.S. Supreme Court, 298, 299
Briefs, 300
FindLaw, 183, 303
Cases, 222, 225, 229, 231, 300
Casemaker, 222
Cite  Check
Free, 205
Cornell LII, 213
F astcase, 225
F indACase, 231
FindLaw, 188, 302
GPO, 297
Justia, 305
LexisONE, 196
Official, 299, 300, 302
Oyez Project, 304
PLoL, 229
RSS Feeds, 193
Court Rules, 300
Dockets
FindLaw, 157, 177, 303
F reecourtdockets.com, 177
Official, 157, 177, 301, 313
Justia, 193
Official Court Site, 299, 300, 302
Oral Arguments, 300
Oral Arguments, Audio
Oyez Project, 304
Oral Opinions, Audio, 304
Oyez Project, 304-305
Reports, 300
Transcripts, 300

U.S. Tax Court, 249, 299
Dockets, 249



U (cont.)

U.S. Territories Resources
USA.gov, 209

UCCs, 132, 160Ultimates.com, 113

Unclaimed Property
Canada, 124
U.S. 124

Unclaimed.org, 124

Uncle Sam—Forms From the Feds,
240

Uniform Commercial Code, 213

Uniform Resource Locator. See URL

Uniform System of Citation, 333

Unions, 238

United Kingdom

Business Records, 129
Public Records, 139

United Nations, 238
Universal Citation Guide, 336
Universities, 154
University of Chicago Law Library
Foreign and International Law, 238
University of Michigan
Documents Center Statistical Resources on
the Web, 330
Government Resources on the Web, 255
University of Virginia County and City
Data Books, 330
Unlock E-mail Addresses, 103

URL, 3, 23, 26, 52
Favorites, 14
History List, 12, 23
How To Find, 26
Links, 23
Registration, 118
Search by Registrant, 118

US Search
Public Records, 175

USA.gov, 45, 60, 68, 209-212, 251
USASearch.gov, 211
USC. See U.S. Code

USC Law Library
Law Review List, 244

Usenet
Groups, 102
Postings, 102

USGenWeb.com, 90, 94
USInfoSearch.com, 145
USPTO, 241, 345

v

Vehicle ldentification Numbers, 89,
171

Vehicle Information, 160, 166, 171

Verdicts. See Jury Verdicts

Verdictsearch.com, 156, 207

VersuslLaw, 222, 231

Vessels
Registration, 126

Video
Alerts, 76
Locating, 80

View

Web Browser Function, 10
VIN, 89, 171
VineLink, 134
Visalaw.com, 209
Visible Web, 61
Vital Records, 140, 144

Ancestry.com, 99
Rootsweb, 144
VitalSearch-ca.com, 144

Vital Statistics, 140
Canada, 139
Mexico, 139
United Kingdom, 139
United States, 139-146

VitalChek, 139

VitalSearch Company Worldwide, Inc.,
140

VitalSearch-ca.com, 143, 144

Vivisimo, 209

Voter's Registration, 171

w

Wall Street Journal
Free Access, 111

Wants and Warrants, 160
Washington & Lee Law School
Law Reviews’ Tables of Contents, 243

Washington and Lee Law School
Current Law Journal Content, 244

Watercraft
Registration, 126

Way Back Machine, 64, 65, 67

371



W (cont.) Y

Weatherly v. Optimum Asset Yagoohoogle. See Twingine.com
Management, 28 Yahoo Search, 51
Web Archive, 4 Yahoo.com, 13, 44, 47, 48, 57, 68, 74,
Web Browsers, 1 80
Chrome,2 Alerts, 76
Firefox, 2 Answers, 83
Microsoft Internet Explorer, 2 Boolean Connectors, 41
Netscape Communicator/Navigator, 2 Blog Alerts, 76
Web Logs, 78, 102, 104, 233 C?Ch& 64 8
Web Page Address. See URL %ZZSGZWSS 112
Web Site Address. See URL Labor Union Links, 238
Weekly Compilation of Presidential Links search, 57
Documents, 291 Nohs. o1
Western States Historical Marriage News Alerts, 76
Records Index, 141 EeoPleftﬂg or 39
roximity Connector,
Westlaw, 171 RSS Feed Reader, 348
CourtExpress Search Blog, 58
Bankruptcy Dockets, 132 Telephone Directory, 57
Dockets, 314, 327 Toolbar, 344
KeyCite, 183 Web Alerts, 76
PeopIeMap, 132, 171-173 Yahoo! Search, 51
Public Records, 171
, ’ YouTube, 80
West's PeopleMap White House, 292
Bankruptcy, 132, 171-173
Wex
Cornell LII, 215
White House, 291 Z
WhitePages.com, 114
Wildcards, 40 Zabasearch.com, 90, 95
WordPress, 105 ZD Net News, 347
World Factbook, 330 Zestimate, 122
WWW Virtual Library, 218 Zillow.com, 122
Zimmerman’s Research Guide, 209
ZIP Codes, 114, 115
X Zoomlnfo.com, 90, 96

X1 Desktop Search, 340

372





